Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, January 6, 2009

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

KAPP, INC., an Illinois)
Corporation,)
Complainant,)
v.) PCB 05 - 196
HARTLEY CARLTON, individually, and d/b/a ONE HOUR CLEANERS,	(Enforcement – Land)
Respondent.)

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: SEE PERSONS ON ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board a **NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL**, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

KAPP, INC., Complainant,

Dated: January 6, 2009 By: <u>/s/ Edward W. Dwyer</u>
Its Attorneys

Edward W. Dwyer HODGE DWYER ZEMAN 3150 Roland Avenue Post Office Box 5776 Springfield, Illinois 62705-5776 (217) 523-4900

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, January 6, 2009

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

KAPP, INC., an Illinois)
Corporation,)
)
Complainant,)
)
V.) PCB 05 - 196
)
HARTLEY CARLTON, individually,) (Enforcement – Land)
and d/b/a ONE HOUR CLEANERS,)
)
Respondent.)

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Christine G. Zeman has this day withdrawn as counsel for Complainant, KAPP, INC., in light of his resignation from the firm of HODGE DWYER ZEMAN. Please be advised that Edward W. Dwyer, of the law firm HODGE DWYER ZEMAN, has entered his appearance for Kapp, Inc. and will continue to represent the Complainant in this action.

Edward W. Dwyer, of the law firm HODGE DWYER ZEMAN enters his appearance for the Complainant, KAPP, INC., in substitution for Christine G. Zeman who has withdrawn and resigned from the firm.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: January 6, 2009

By: /s/Edward W. Dwyer
Edward W. Dwyer

Edward W. Dwyer HODGE DWYER ZEMAN 3150 Roland Avenue Post Office Box 5776 Springfield, Illinois 62705-5776 (217) 523-4900

KAPP:001/Fil/Notice of Substitution

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, January 6, 2009

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Edward W. Dwyer, the undersigned, certify that I have served the attached

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL, upon:

Mr. John Therriault Assistant Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

via electronic mail on January 6, 2009, and, upon:

Jeffrey Diver, Esq. Carol Webb, Esq. 437 Anthony Street Hearing Officer

Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137-4419' Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East

Post Office Box 19274

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

by placing said copies in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, in Springfield, Illinois on January 6, 2009.

By: /s/ Edward W. Dwyer
Edward W. Dwyer

KAPP:001/Fil/NOF & COS - Notice of Substitution